GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 155
TO BE ANSWERED ON 4™ FEBRUARY, 2019

SECTORAL JOB CREATION
155. SHRI RAM MOHAN NAIDU KINJARAPU:
Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has set sectoral job creation targets and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether this aspect was taken up in draft industrial policy; and

(c) if so, the details thereof along with the details of such targeted approach?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE (IC) FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT
(SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)
(a): No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Government has decided to formulate a new Industrial Policy which would be a roadmap for all business enterprises in the country for which consultations have been held with stakeholders to get their ideas and feedback.
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